April 2005 1 M9999-042205
MIC2184 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2184
Low Voltage Buck PWM Control IC
General Description
Micrel’s MIC2184 is a high efficiency PWM buck control IC.
With its wide input voltage range of 2.9V to 14V, the MIC2184
can be used to efficiently step voltages down in 1- or 2-cell Li

16 Lead SOIC
(M)
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Junction
Standard Pb-Free Voltage Frequency Temp. Range Package
MIC2184BM MIC2184YM Adj. 400KHz –40°C to +125°C 16-lead SOP
MIC2184BQS MIC2184YQS Adj. 400KHz –40°C to +125°C 16-lead QSOP
April 2005 3 M9999-042205
MIC2184 Micrel, Inc.
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 VINA Analog voltage input voltage to the circuit. This powers up the analog
sections of the die and does not need to be the same voltage as Pin 16